
 
 
April 22nd, 2019 
 
 
Ron Wheelehan 
Mountain View Whisman School District 
1400 Montecito Ave 
Mountain View, CA 94043 
 
 
RE: Change Order #1 Justification: Kenneth Slater New Campus Project Increment 3 MUR –Rodan 
Builders- Mountain View Whisman School District – DSA APP #: 01-117335  

 

Item # 1 – Various Design Revisions (PCO’s 2, 2r1,4,8 & 10) 

These changes are the result of necessary design revisions.  Due to varying conflicts, changes needed to be 
made to structural building footing, concrete ramp location, welded hangers for structural wood framing, ceiling 
finishes and roof curbs at mechanical units in order to meet compliance with various codes.  Costs associated 
with Item No. 1 are for all labor and material required to make the necessary changes.  $17,812 

 

Item # 2 – Audio-Visual System (PCO 3r3) 

This change is the result of a design change.  Due to the timing of the DSA review process as a result of the 
various increments of construction, the full scope of electrical work was not known at the time of bid.  Although 
there was a base number included, there were offsetting costs in order to meet the district standards and create 
uniformity throughout the district.  The costs associated with Item No. 2 are for all labor, equipment and 
materials required for the additional Audio-Visual System and associated electrical modifications.  $101,788 

 

Item # 2 –Various District Requested Changes (PCO’s 5r1, 6, 7, 9 & 14) 

These changes are the result of district requests.  In order to meet uniformity across all sites, changes were made 
to flooring colors, acoustic wall panel layout, added hand dryers at student restrooms & added FRP wall panels.  
The costs associated with Item No. 3 are to furnish and install the previously noted changes.  $14,594 

 

 

 



Total Change Order No. 1 - $134,194 

 

In our capacity as the District’s Construction Manager we have completed a review of Change Order # 1.  

The total Change Orders to date: $134,194 

This equates to 3.35% of the contract value. To date, Rodan has completed 52% of the contract work.  

There is $65,695.00 remaining in the Change Order Contingency.  

Based upon the review of the merit and the compensation, it is our recommendation that you approve this 
change order. If you have any question, please do not hesitate to call.  

Sincerely, 
 
Mikael Estrada 
Project Manager 
Greystone West Company 

 



����������	�
��
�������
�������������

������� !"#$�%&'()�*�+'(&,�-./012345�6�7898:�78;9:�<===�:�<==7�>?@�<=79�A0�B4C�DEC12F>?�G?H525I5C�.J�D1F425CF5H,��KK�LMNO$P�L"P"LQ"R,�S�TU�U%V�WOMP����X����� !"#$�MP�YL�$"�$"R�Z[�\,],�̂�Y[LMNO$�_̀a�̀#R��#$"L#̀$M�#̀K�WL"̀$M"P,�\#̀ $O�LMb"R�L"YL�R �$M�#��L�RMP$LMZ $M�#��c�$OMP����X����� !"#$d��L�#̀[�Y�L$M�#��c�M$d�! [̀�L"P K$�M#�P"Q"L"��MQMK�̀#R��LM!M#̀K�Y"#̀K$M"Pd�̀#R�aMKK�Z"�YL�P"� $"R�$��$O"�! èM! !�"e$"#$�Y�PPMZK"� #R"L�$O"�K̀a,�B42H�@.FIEC?5�f>H�/1.@IFC@�A0�DGD�H.J5f>1C�>5�7;g<9g79�hB�.?�=ij7;j<=78�I?@C1�k1@C1�l.m�n9n<n8oop=�f42F4�Cq/21CH�.?�=8j<9j<=78:�>?@�2H�?.5�J.1�1CH>rCm\P"L�U�$"PV�� sot8DuDp7v (

wxyz{|�}�~����������������� |y��x�|�����yx����y�} |���
{�yx�{x����yx����y�}���������������������������������������� �¡�� ��¢�£¤� ¥��������¦��§�̈�������¥�� �������� ¥���©��ª�����«��¬��§�­­®¯̄­�«°�±�� ��������£��������²��³́�¥µ�¶·­·¢̧¸̧¸̧ ¹���§���º���¬���̄­́�̄­®» ¹���§�µº����®»́�̄­®¶y¼�{x}�~����������������� �x|���{|�}�~����������������� |y��x�|�yx}�~�����������������£��������²��³�±�� �����������¹� ����� ¹������©�½������ �µ����������� ������������� ®·­­�£���������µ¾����£��������²��³́�¥µ�¶·­·¢̧¸̧¸̧ ®®­¢�¿�������µ¾����������©���́�¥µ�¶·­®­̧¸̧¸̧ »À¶�¥�³�������������©���́�¥µ�¶·­®­̧¸̧¸̧��{�|y��x�|���Á�|���
{���Á��yÂÂy¼Á}~Ã����Ä�����Ä�ÅÆ������Ç�ÅÈÄÅÉ��ÉÊ�ÄË��ÇË��Ì�����Í�ÅÊ��ÈÈÆÅÇ�ÎÆ�Í��ÄÄ�ÇË�É����Ê����Ç���È�ÇÅÊÅÇ��ÏËÅÎÅÄ�Ð�ÑÆ�É�Å�ÇÆÒ����Ì�����ÒÈÉ����ÓÒ�Ä���Ä���ÄÄ�ÅÎÒÄ�ÎÆ��ÄÉ��Ï�ÇÒÄ���ÔÉ��Ä�ÒÇÄÅÉ��ÔË��Ì��ÕÅ��ÇÄÅÖ��Ð�¡¥ª�×®���¾� ������ºº���¦�����© �º��������²� ���Ø����¥������¥�� ������ ���Ù̄ ®́ÚÀ°­­¡¥ª�×̄�®�¹�������©�Ø������º���¾� �������£¤��³��������º�¥��Ø���� �³����¡Û²���ÙÚǕ°­­¡¥ª�×¢�¢�µ²����������������¥���©� ���Ù®­®́Ü»»°­­¡¥ª�×·�±������Ý��©�����Ù·ÜÜ°­­¡¥ª�×À�®�¦������©����¦�·�����¦�Ú���Ù¢́¶¢¢°­­¡¥ª�×Ú�µ�����Ý����¹���� ���Ù¢́À¢Ü°­­¡¥ª�×Ü�µ�Û�­¢�¥���©� ����Þ����� �µ²������������������Ù·»®°­­¡¥ª�×»�¥�����©���¾� ��� ����¦�À������©��¦�¶���ÙÚ́ÀÀ»°­­¡¥ª�×¶�®�µ�����¦�¡����¦�·�����¦�Ú���Ù¢́¶®À°­­¡¥ª�×®­����Ø�¥��¬�¥���©� ���ÙǗ¶·­°­­¡¥ª�×®·�µ��� ������±����¡���� ���Ù̄ Ǘ̄»°­­�ª³����¥����������¥���©��ª�����¥�����©�������ßÙ®¢·́®¶·°­­à̧̧ ¸̧¸½������©�����¥������������³� � á ·́®¶ǗÚÜÀ°­­��½�����������©��¬��º��¾��� ����������â���¥���©��ª����  á ­°­­�½���¥������������º����������� �¥���©��ª�����³�  á ·́®¶ǗÚÜÀ°­­½���¥������������³����¬��������©���¬����� �¥���©��ª��������������������Ø á ­°­­½�����³�¥��������������������©���� �¥���©��ª�����³����¬� á ·́®¶ǗÚÜÀ°­­��½���¥��������½����³����¬�������� ���¬��ã����ß­à���� °½�����³�������Ø���¬ ��������¥��º�������³����¬���¿����¢®́�̄­®¶�y�{}�½�� �¥���©��ª�������� ���������������ä� ����� ��������¥���������������̈����������£�Þ�����¡����́��������¥��������½���́��������¾��¬�����������â���¬��¥�� ���������¥���©��¹������¾�������������� �������������¾��¬�����©������º���¬��¬��������ª³��������¥���������́����³������� ����¥���©��ª������ ��Þ���������� �º�� ��������¥�� ���������¥���©��¹������¾�°��y��å�Â���æ���Â�Á�
�{��çè���{��x|���{|�é�|y��x�|�yx�����y¼�{xê¹������©�½������ �µ����������� �������������  £��������²��³�±�� �����������¹� ������x|���{|��~ëÅ�������� |y��x�|�yx�~ëÅ�������� y¼�{x�~ëÅ��������� � �Á�
���æx{ Á�
���æx{ Á�
���æx{��������½������ ����� ���������� ����������wx���{�����{��������Â{ wx���{�����{��������Â{ wx���{�����{��������Â{����� ����� ��������{ ���{ ���{


	Slater MUR Increment 3 - Rodan - Change Order 1 Recommendation - GWC
	G701-2017 - Final - 001-rodan-Inc 3

